Jobs

Declining - No Growth

A product of
Labor Market Information

* File Clerks

* Computer Operators This analysis is based on growth in absolute
numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,

» Packers & Packagers, Hand 2006 - 2016. All occupations listed, except those
defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to

e Word Processors & Typists experience positive growth.

« Parts Salespersons For further information, please

visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway

« Office & Administrative Support Workers, All Other
" Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

¢ Information & Record Clerks, All Other
* Switchboard Operators, Including Answering Service
¢ Packaging & Filling Machine Operators & Tenders

« Inspectors, Testers, Sorters, Samplers, & Weighers

« Computer-Controlled Machine Tool Operators, Metal Local Workforce Centers
& Plastic
¢ Mail Clerks & Mail Machine Operators, PUEBLO WFC
Except Postal Service (Pueblo County)
212 W. 3rd St.

¢ Loan Interviewers & Clerks Pueblo, CO 81003

Job Seekers : (719) 562-3720

¢ Postal Service Mail Sorters, Processors,
& Processing Machine Operators

¢ Cutting, Punching, & Press Machine Setters, Operators,
& Tenders, Metal & Plastic

* Conveyor Operators & Tenders

* Floral Designers ﬁ ﬁ /\ — PDeotaction
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Hot Jobs

bs - Highest Growth

Retail Salespersons
Short-term on-the-job training

Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Construction Laborers
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Telemarketers
Short-term on-the-job training

Personal & Home Care Aides
Short-term on-the-job training

Combined Food Preparation

& Serving Workers, Including Fast Food

Short-term on-the-job training

Office Clerks, General
Short-term on-the-job training

Laborers & Freight, Stock,
& Material Movers
Short-term on-the-job training

Customer Service Representatives
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Janitors & Cleaners
Short-term on-the-job training

Construction Managers
Bachelor degree

Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants
Postsecondary vocational training

Carpenters
Long-term on-the-job training

Bookkeeping, Accounting,
& Auditing Clerks
Moderate-term on-the-job training

First-Line Managers of Retail
Sales Workers
Work experience in a related occupation

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$15,736

$46,093
$19,076
$16,624

$16,293

$14,879

$18,387

$16,433
$17,310
$16,576
$29,543
$18,771

$23,734

$18,011

$22,499

Average Annual
Annual Experience
Wage Wage 11
$23,087 $26,763
$57,977 $63,919
$23,810 $26,177
$19,531 $20,985
$17,189 $17,637
$16,359 $17,099
$24,138 $27,014
$26,554 $31,614
$24,155 $27,577
$22,793 $25,902
$47,761 $56,870
$22,561 $24,456
$37,957 $45,068
$27,858 $32,782
$35,439 $41,908

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Hot Jobs - Highest Paying

Dentists, General
First professional degree

Physicians & Surgeons
First professional degree

Personal Financial Advisors
Bachelor degree

Pharmacists
First professional degree

Lawyers
First professional degree

Industrial Production Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Engineering Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Managers
Work experience in a related occupation

Clinical, Counseling,
& School Psychologists
Doctoral degree

Financial Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Transportation, Storage,
& Distribution Managers
Work experience in a related occupation

Medical & Health Services Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Sales Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Environmental Engineers
Bachelor degree

Marketing Managers
Bachelor or higher degree,
plus work experience

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$83,819

$73,380
$41,939
$71,120

$50,468

$56,126

$71,306

$64,955

$61,649

$60,638

$67,232

$55,536

$48,145

$69,844

$47,265

Pueblo

Average
Annual
Wage
$144,973

$138,727
$119,706
$96,223

$95,237

$95,086

$93,453

$90,690

$90,535

$87,867

$86,926

$86,063

$84,735

$84,100

$80,672

Annual
Experience
Wage 171
$175,551

$171,401
$158,589
$108,775

$117,622

$114,566

$104,526

$103,558

$104,979

$101,481

$96,772

$101,327

$103,031

$91,228

$97,375

Tt Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



