- Declining - No Growth

- File Clerks
- Computer Operators
- Packers & Packagers, Hand
- Word Processors & Typists
- Parts Salespersons
- · Office & Administrative Support Workers, All Other
- Information & Record Clerks, All Other
- Switchboard Operators, Including Answering Service
- Packaging & Filling Machine Operators & Tenders
- Inspectors, Testers, Sorters, Samplers, & Weighers
- Computer-Controlled Machine Tool Operators, Metal & Plastic
- Mail Clerks & Mail Machine Operators, Except Postal Service
- Loan Interviewers & Clerks
- Postal Service Mail Sorters, Processors, & Processing Machine Operators
- Cutting, Punching, & Press Machine Setters, Operators, & Tenders, Metal & Plastic
- Conveyor Operators & Tenders
- Floral Designers
- Producers & Directors

A product of **Labor Market Information**

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2006 - 2016. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Growth", are expected to experience positive growth.

> For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

PUEBLO WFC

(Pueblo County) 212 W. 3rd St. Pueblo, CO 81003 Job Seekers : (719) 562-3720





Hot Jobs

Jobs in



Pueblo

Projections through **2016**







Pueblo

-Hot Jobs - Highest Growth

Retail Salespersons	Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
Short-term on-the-job training	\$15,736	\$23,087	\$26,763
Registered Nurses Associate degree	\$46,093	\$57,977	\$63,919
Construction Laborers Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$19,076	\$23,810	\$26,177
• Telemarketers Short-term on-the-job training	\$16,624	\$19,531	\$20,985
Personal & Home Care Aides Short-term on-the-job training	\$16,293	\$17,189	\$17,637
Combined Food Preparation & Serving Workers, Including Fast Food Short-term on-the-job training	\$14,879	\$16,359	\$17,099
Office Clerks, General Short-term on-the-job training	\$18,387	\$24,138	\$27,014
Laborers & Freight, Stock, & Material Movers Short-term on-the-job training	\$16,433	\$26,554	\$31,614
Customer Service Representatives Moderate-term on-the-job training	\$17,310	\$24,155	\$27,577
Janitors & Cleaners Short-term on-the-job training	\$16,576	\$22,793	\$25,902
Construction Managers Bachelor degree	\$29,543	\$47,761	\$56,870
• Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants Postsecondary vocational training	\$18,771	\$22,561	\$24,456
Carpenters Long-term on-the-job training	\$23,734	\$37,957	\$45,068
 Bookkeeping, Accounting, & Auditing Clerks Moderate-term on-the-job training 	\$18,011	\$27,858	\$32,782
• First-Line Managers of Retail Sales Workers Work experience in a related occupation	\$22,499	\$35,439	\$41,908

-Hot Jobs - Highest Paying

	Annual Entry-level	Average Annual	Annual Experience
Dentists, General	Wage †	Wage	Wage 11
First professional degree	\$83,819	\$144,973	\$175,551
Physicians & Surgeons First professional degree	\$73,380	\$138,727	\$171,401
Personal Financial Advisors Bachelor degree	\$41,939	\$119,706	\$158,589
Pharmacists First professional degree	\$71,120	\$96,223	\$108,775
Lawyers First professional degree	\$50,468	\$95,237	\$117,622
Industrial Production Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$56,126	\$95,086	\$114,566
• Engineering Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$71,306	\$93,453	\$104,526
Managers Work experience in a related occupation	\$64,955	\$90,690	\$103,558
 Clinical, Counseling, & School Psychologists Doctoral degree 	\$61,649	\$90,535	\$104,979
• Financial Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$60,638	\$87,867	\$101,481
Transportation, Storage, & Distribution Managers Work experience in a related occupation	\$67,232	\$86,926	\$96,772
Medical & Health Services Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$55,536	\$86,063	\$101,327
Sales Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$48,145	\$84,735	\$103,031
Environmental Engineers Bachelor degree	\$69,844	\$84,100	\$91,228
Marketing Managers Bachelor or higher degree, plus work experience	\$47,265	\$80,672	\$97,375